FORM PTO-1595 Modified (Rev. 6-93)

REC

04-12-2000



Docket No.:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.://ii4) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	1317946
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hadernarks.	red original documents of copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anthony J. Antonious Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EXACT RESEARCH INC. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 7510 West Mossy Cup
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Boise State: ID ZIP: 83709
Execution Date: January 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new applicationA. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,735,752
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched?
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Howard N. Flaxman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: AQUILINO, WELSH & FLAXMAN	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2341 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 112	8. Deposit account number:
City Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	01-2221
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Howard N. Flaxman	03/01/00
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covers	Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 010668 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Anthony J. Antonious of 7738 Calle Facil, Sarasota, Florida 34238, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") have created an Invention regarding a golf club shaft and insert therefor (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which I have obtained a patent in the United States, U.S. Patent Number 5,735,752.

ala

WHEREAS, Exact Research Inc., an Idaho corporation, located at 7510 West Mossy Cup, Boise, Idaho 83709, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from Assignor, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention including, but not limited to the Patent, U.S. Patent Number 5,735,752 in the United States, its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention including, but not limited to the Patent, U.S. Patent Number 5,735,752 in the United States, its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries. This sale, assignment and transfer of U.S. Patent Number 5,735,752 includes all rights to all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof in the United States, its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to record and acknowledge that U.S. Patent Number 5,735,752, held in the name of Assignor, has been assigned to Assignee and that Assignee has all rights, title and interest in said Patent as entirely as if the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Further, Assignor agrees that he will communicate to Assignee, its successors and/or assigns any facts known to Assignor respecting said Invention and Patent and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause the Patent to be owned by Assignee, make rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention and Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 35 th day of 1 An . A Rej , 2000.

RECORDED: 03/01/2000

Anthony J. Antomous

PATENT REEL: 010668 FRAME: 0536